

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 5, 2020

BANK OF FARMINGTON / INTEGRITY COMMUNITY BANK PARTNER WITH LEGACY INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC.

The Bank of Farmington is excited to announce a new partnership with Legacy Investment Services, Inc. Legacy has locations in 12 states with over 100 advisors, manages Assets under Management (AUM) in the billions, and has the reputation and resources to be the best partner for the Bank of Farmington. With this partnership, Bank of Farmington is able to provide its customers with a broad spectrum of investment products and financial planning services.

Legacy advisors offer fiduciary, fee-based investment advisory services, retail brokerage accounts, annuities, alternative investments, 529 college savings plans and custodial investment accounts, employer sponsored plans including 401(k), 403(b), 457, Simple IRA, and SEP IRA, and a host of other investment solutions.

Other key services provided include:

- Personalized Financial Planning
- Estate Planning
- Life, Disability Income, and Long-Term Care Insurance Planning
- Investment Research / Analysis

- Educational Seminars
- Employer-Sponsored Retirement Plans Consultation for Business Owners and Managers
- Third Party Trust Services

Established in 1903, Bank of Farmington is a full-service community bank offering loans, deposit accounts, and other banking services that focus on the communities they serve. They pride themselves in offering knowledgeable, efficient service from employees who live, work, and raise their families in the communities of the bank's locations. Bank of Farmington is located in Canton, Farmington, Peoria, and Williamsfield. More information about the Bank of Farmington can be found at www.BankofFarmington.com.

Established in the 1990s in Peoria, Illinois, Legacy Investment Services, Inc. provides customized investment solutions and outstanding service and professionalism to its clients. Partner advisors hold themselves to the highest industry standards and they take pride in helping every client realize his or her maximum financial independence. More information about Legacy Investment Services, Inc. can be found at <u>www.legacyinvestmentsonline.com</u>.

Bank of Farmington Investments will be served by Jason Smith, Legacy Partner and the director of Legacy's bank partnership program. For years, Jason has been providing clients of Legacy with quality investment management and financial advice. Since his start date with Legacy in 2012, he has been involved in numerous areas of the firm's operations, including portfolio management, research and analysis, client services, technology support, and trading, and he has played a key role in Legacy's many mergers and acquisitions.

With an acute focus on quality and client needs, Jason manages assets for many types of clients in multiple locations. He works to provide clients with comprehensive financial planning and access to a wide range of securities and insurance tools. Jason holds a baccalaureate degree from the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign and holds FINRA Series 7,66, and 24 registrations. He and his wife, Martina, live in Peoria, Illinois and his hobbies include traveling, scuba diving, fishing, hiking, and many other outdoor activities.

###

For more information, contact: Jason Smith, Investment Advisor Representative, Legacy Investment Services, Inc. (309) 699-8888, Option 1 | jasonsmith@legacyinvestmentsonline.com